CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _August 19, 2025

Agreement Date: _August 27, 2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22174 — ERPR-9072(987) (Report #4837)
CR 32, 2349 ft Wast of CR 95

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission
CONTRACTOR: C. Thornton, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities:

Unclassified Excavation by 25.52 CY, Borrow Excavation by 76 CY, Cement Mortar Flowable
Backfill by 4 CY, Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface by 4.53 TN, Loose Riprap
Class 2 by 13.17 TN, Loose Riprap Class 3 by 153.44 TN, Filter Blanket by 207.87 SY, Topsoil
by 47 CY, Solid Sodding by 20.56 SY, Polyethylene by 333.55 SY, Temporary Coarse
Aggregate by 0.13 TN, Solid White Class 1 Type A Traffic Stripe by 171 LF, Broken Yellow
Class 1 Type A Traffic Stripe by 15 LF.

Decrease the following plan quantities:

Removing Pipe by | LF, Structure Excavation by 11.77 CY, Foundation Backfill by 9 CY,
Crushed Aggregate Base Course Type B by 100.34 SY, Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper
Binder Layer by 1.52 TN, Aggregate Surfacing by 16.8 TN, 59” Span 36” Rise Roadway Pipe by
3 LF, Temporary Seeding by 0.82 AC, Temporary Mulching by 0.92 AC, Silt Fence by 490 LF,
Silt Fence Removal by 490 LF, Pest Control Treatment by 1 AC, Construction Signs by 0.77 SF

TOTAL $ 20,235.28
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 391,132.60
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 391,132.60
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $  20,235.28
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $§ 411,367.88
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 130 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) willbe (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days

The new (CONT )/mcludmo thlS CHANGE ORDER will be 130 working days
CONTRACTO ﬂ Wl & Q LA

[
RECOMMENDED: /, U 9 / 7¢ < |

OWNER:




